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AQUATIC PLANT MANAGEMENT PROJECTS 2009-2010

LAKE(S)
HEATON LAKE

MANITOU LAKE

BARBEE LAKES
(BANNING, BIG BARBEE,
IRISH, KUHN, LITTLE
BARBEE, SAWMILL, AND
SECRHIST LAKES)

DEWART LAKE
HILL LAKE

RIDINGER LAKE

SILVER AND NORTH
LITTLE LAKES

SYRACUSE LAKE

TIPPECANOE, OSWEGO,
AND JAMES LAKES

WAWASEE LAKE

WEBSTER AND
BACKWATER LAKES

ATWOOD LAKE

BIG LONG LAKE

BIG TURKEY LAKE
LITTLE TURKEY LAKE
SHIPSHEWANA LAKE
WALL LAKE

CLEAR LAKE
HUDSON LAKE

PRETTY LAKE
GRIFFY LAKE

GRANT
$15,300
$425,000

$32,780

$20,025
$13,050
$8,100

$13,455
$18,360
$29,000
$27,000
$25,400
$9,405

$10,800
$20,115
$19,035
$7,380

$10,935
$7,200

$15,075

$7,200
$37,847

PROJECT TYPE

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

HYDRILLA ERADICATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN REVISION AND
IMPLEMENTATION

COMPLETE REVISION
OF FIVE YEAR PLAN

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

BRAZILIAN ELODEA ERADICATION



MONROE GRIFFY LAKE $6,750
NOBLE BIG LAKE $20,844
NOBLE SYLVAN LAKE $77,220
PARKE/

MONTGOMERTY WAVELAND LAKE $24,050
PORTER LONG LAKE $7,200

PLEASANT AND RIDDLES

ST JOSEPH LAKES $8,100
STARKE BASS LAKE $17,280
STEUBEN CROOKED LAKE $25,400
STEUBEN MESERVE LAKE $33,734

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION-
OTHER EXOTIC PLANTS

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PLAN UPDATE AND
IMPLEMENTATION

PARROT FEATHER ERADICATION

30 PROJECTS IN 14 COUNTIES INCLUDING 40 LAKES
TOTAL FOR AQUATIC PLANT MANAGEMENT: $993,040

May 2009



