## LAKE AND RIVER ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM

## Division of Fish and Wildlife Indiana Department of Natural Resources Aquatic Vegetation Management Projects Approved for Funding 2009-2010

## **AQUATIC PLANT MANAGEMENT PROJECTS 2009-2010**

COUNTY	LAKE(S)	GRANT	PROJECT TYPE
ELKHART	HEATON LAKE	\$15,300	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
FULTON	MANITOU LAKE	\$425,000	HYDRILLA ERADICATION
KOSCIUSKO	BARBEE LAKES (BANNING, BIG BARBEE, IRISH, KUHN, LITTLE BARBEE, SAWMILL, AND SECRHIST LAKES)	\$32,780	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	DEWART LAKE	\$20,025	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	HILL LAKE	\$13,050	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	RIDINGER LAKE	\$8,100	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	SILVER AND NORTH LITTLE LAKES	\$13,455	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	SYRACUSE LAKE	\$18,360	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	TIPPECANOE, OSWEGO, AND JAMES LAKES	\$29,000	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	WAWASEE LAKE	\$27,000	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
KOSCIUSKO	WEBSTER AND BACKWATER LAKES	\$25,400	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAGRANGE	ATWOOD LAKE	\$9,405	PLAN REVISION AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAGRANGE	BIG LONG LAKE	\$10,800	COMPLETE REVISION OF FIVE YEAR PLAN
LAGRANGE	BIG TURKEY LAKE	\$20,115	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAGRANGE	LITTLE TURKEY LAKE	\$19,035	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAGRANGE	SHIPSHEWANA LAKE	\$7,380	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAGRANGE	WALL LAKE	\$10,935	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAPORTE	CLEAR LAKE	\$7,200	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
LAPORTE	HUDSON LAKE	\$15,075	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
MARSHALL	PRETTY LAKE	\$7,200	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
MONROE	GRIFFY LAKE	\$37,847	BRAZILIAN ELODEA ERADICATION

MONROE	GRIFFY LAKE	\$6,750	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION- OTHER EXOTIC PLANTS
NOBLE	BIG LAKE	\$20,844	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
NOBLE	SYLVAN LAKE	\$77,220	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
PARKE/ MONTGOMERTY	WAVELAND LAKE	\$24,050	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
PORTER	LONG LAKE	\$7,200	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
ST JOSEPH	PLEASANT AND RIDDLES LAKES	\$8,100	IMPLEMENTATION
STARKE	BASS LAKE	\$17,280	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
STEUBEN	CROOKED LAKE	\$25,400	PLAN UPDATE AND IMPLEMENTATION
STEUBEN	MESERVE LAKE	\$33,734	PARROT FEATHER ERADICATION

## 30 PROJECTS IN 14 COUNTIES INCLUDING 40 LAKES TOTAL FOR AQUATIC PLANT MANAGEMENT: \$993,040

May 2009